
HRO ~/GOVERNMENTOF INDIA
 

3fa'ftat fttarraTlDEPARTMENT OF SPACE
 

~ vet ~~ ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP
 

Qt>lif'Q;a'tft - qThl:q .... t>lIILPSC - VALIAMALA
 

m./PH : 0471 - 2568081,2567272, 256 7577, ~/FAX: 04712567717
 

t-1itf9?;r ~ / E-TENDER NOTICE 

1. m«f c)) '{ I~ qf8 cfi'r 3ffi" ~ fa:l <FG1 R>1 ffi1 (1 Cfil<IT ~-fa:l fcl e\ Ie\ Cli '(I "J=lC;-~ fa:l fcl e\1 Q311 cH \) (1 611 On 
~ , 

Behalf of the President of India, online item rates tenders are invited through e- tendering for 
the following work. 

fc!rcR'ur/Description 

ctiT't CfiT ~~lTit1e of work 

"Q"ll1"~ "fi". 'QCf ~/ NIT No.& Date 

ii'J'I". lI' 

51.No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

~ ~ fJIa:rr ~llPeriod of completion 

in months reckoned from the 15 th day of
 
date of issue of work order.
 

fo1fctcJ e\@la'?l sl31l1 (>I) 5 ~ cfi'r ~ /
 
Period during which tender document
 
can be downloaded. 

~ 'fq~Cf''{ol / Bid Clarifications 

fo1fctcJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 'QCf 

~/Last date and time for receipt of 

tenders. 

fo1fctcJ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 'QCf 
~ 

~/Due date and time of opening of
 

tenders.
 

~ trll1" fatater (~."Qd1.Sr.)
 

Earnest money deposit (EMD)
 

1 

fo1fctcJ Jl ar ~ ~ ICfCflR>1 (1 

~lEstimated cost put to tender 

ctiT't "CRT ~ cfi'r ~, ~ Jl 
" 

ctiT't ~T art'r ~ cfi'r ~ c)) 

~ 

15 a

~lDetails 

Q(>fcftQ'fFH\ ClR>1'Q<H(>f1 c)) QQ=tiQ<HvI~ Jl ~-1 

~l'T(>fl c)) ~ ~ c)) Il1ci'ICf''{OI c))~ 

ctiT't I/ElectricaJ works for~ 
renovation of LT panel in phase-I 
workshop at ASMG, LPSC, Valiamala. 

cfr"Qd:rNM/'fi'j Q<HvI~!CMG/~ Q=ti Q=ti!TSS/ 02/ 

5425 (e:'r/T)/~/ ELE/065/2017-18 

Dt: 02.01.2018 

~ 6,93,901/

2~lMonths 

05.01.2018 11.30 6Wl~ / from 11.30 hrs to 

12.01.2018 23.00 6Wl (1'Cf)/ 23.00 hrs. 

05.01.2018 11.30 6Wl~ / from 11.30 hrs to 

15.01.2018 16.00 6Wl (1'Cf)/ 16.00 hrs. 

16.01.2018, 16.00 6Wl(1'Cf) / up to 16.00 hrs 

18.01.2018 Cfi'r/at 10.00 6Wl/10.00hrs 

«(1Cf'cr1~cfi'l ~/Technical Bid) 

~ 13,878/

E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5425(T)/ELE/065/2017-18 Dt: 02.01.2018 

I 



2. filfadll dlf'(1lcl\?l ~~~ 3Itcrr lFl101cis 

Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents
The Agency shall fulfill the following conditions: 

~ 3Itcrr lFl101cis 3Itcrr ~ mflIa 1illFl1UT 
.:> 

SI.No. Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the 
eligibility(m dl!fRT )tCljlJllFlIfi1Ia 

~ ar.;n- ~/Self attested copies 
to be submitted) 

a. tifHIe(1 ~ tiT(1" CfISif c); e:tua:r i. m .mt~IT '(1"~ ~ m 3-1arnCr 
.j 

~Chi1ffiffi1(1 m 'ficnbl"lOiCh ~ ~ ~ ~~ c;crm ~~ 
, "

qut ~ ~ ~II Should have ~ ~ cfi'r S4fHlfU!(1 'Sffa ICertified 
"

satisfactorily completed the works as copy of work orders and completion 
mentioned below during the last certificates issued by 
Seven years ending previous day of the authority concerned to establish 
last date of submission of bids. work experience. 

i. cfra:r ~ m, ~ cfi'r ~ c); ii. fa1.#r ~q~lll c;crm ChT<:it ~~ 
, .j "

~ 2,77,561/- ~ ChfH" o:rti" ~ ~ ~ ~ c); ~ tr.tr.'Q"ti" (m ~ 

Three similar works each costing not Cfiitcfr fcn<rr d"f<:IT ~) 3fr~-~ 
less than ~ 2,77,561/

~ ~I/Completion certificates for 
(~/or) 

works issued by Private parties shall 
ii. cIT ~ m, ~ cfi'r ~ be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 

~ 4,16,341/- ~ ChfH" o:rti" ~ ~I at Source) certificates. 

Two similar works each costing not 
less than ~ 4,16,341/- iii. ~~~ ~ qt ChT<:it cfi'r 

.j "

(~/or) ~ /List of completed works to be 

iii. 'Q"Ch" ~ m, ~ cfi'r ~ submitted. 

~ 5,55,121,1- ~ ChfH" o:rti" ~ ~ 

lOne similar work costing not less
 

than ~ 5 55122/
ii. Noter-. Similar work shall mean "General Electrical works for industrial 

Buildings/Facilities." 

ii. ~ m ChT ~, 'Sffa ~ 7% c); w.TRUT ~ ~ m c); Cll'f(1~Ch 
"

~ cfi'r ~ ~ ClAfHlOi ~~ ~ <>ITm ~J ~ m tifHlqOi cfi'r"- c.. 

~ ~ ~ S4f(1d~Ch{OI c); 3-ifc1fH' ~ c=rcfl fH(>'4ifcF;(1 fcn<rr ~I/The 
.j "

value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, 
calculated from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

2
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj02j5425(T)jELEj065j2017-18 Dt: 02.01.2018
 



b. Rle\'llC'i 6i1$'f1'HlElectrical License
'.:> 

6&>e\J'{ cf; q-["{'l" ~/~ Rle\'llC'i 
'.:> 

~ C\?ffi tr JMr q;, ~ 

~ Rle\'llC'i 6i1$'f1'H ~ 11l1Fl1fUlC'i
'.:> 

l1lffiffi~ I/Certified copy of valid 

electrical license. 

Rle\'llC'i 6i1$'f1'H ~ ~I!The
'.:> 

tenderer should have a valid 
electrical license of minimum "B" 
class issued by Central/State 
Electricity Authority. 

3.	 ~ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO Cl~'HI$C: * fa:lRle\1 e\@ICl"1 5130iC'i~S ~ * 
fa:l RIe\ICfll '{ ~ ~ WlTCil # ~ Iaft e\I{) cf; ~ 3¢C1T o=tti" ~ I fa:l RIe\ICfll '{ C\CIR1" ~ , .:> 

e\t"C'i1 Cl "1. ~ # fc:r31TdT C\CfRT 'H ,'ll I~ C'i W ~ I ~ tJT'llT "dT'llT fcfI "Cl" 3'1l'Cf~<:rCfl""C1T, 

~ o=tti" t err ~ l1lt"C'iICl ~ Cf)"{" ~ ~I/ Downloading tender documents from 
.:> 

www.tenderwizard.comjISRO alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating 
in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to 
verification subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such 
offers will be rejected. 

4.	 fa:lRle\ICflI{ 'CflT 3q{~CfC'i tm 1 # tr ~ {lftI q;,-~ lrOi" ~~ 31Oi'HRlC'i ~ 
.:>" 

C\?ffi trnT/lFITaT me; # ~/~ 'llIcfI ~ me; cf; ~ # ~ ~, Q6i4~ Q'H;ffl, 

C1ffi'lllFl6i/ cf; 0iTlFI" tR (<IT) 310i:HfilC'i ~ C\CfRT ~ ~~ cf; ~ # ~ Cf)"{CTIT
.:>....,	 " 

trml ~ lrOi" fa1~, fa:lRle\1 t;ITC(1 ~ ~ JffiTlFI" ~ * 180 ~ (1Cfl" ~~ 

~I fa:lRle\1 3fTa:r-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ e\RI,i'j'll gfct ~ ~ ~ 
.:>	 ' 

~I/Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified 

in Para 1 above, in the form of DD/ Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of 
any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala(or) in the 
form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. The scanned copy of the same 
to be uploaded while submitting the tender online. 

5.	 fa:lRle\IQ, ~ m.no=r, fa:lUlol 'QCf ~~ # 3QiiCfC'i tm 1 cf; ~~ 
"	 ':>"':> .:> 

~ 'QCf ~ tR ~ ~I / Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group 

Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, on the stipulated date and time specified 
in Para 1 above. 

6.	 ~ $QlFI~ q;,- ~ ~ I$QlFI~ ¥ t;ITC(1 Cf)"{" ~ ~ err 31cf~<rcf;" 'l1lFITUT-~ cf; 11l1Fl1fUlC'i 

~, ~ m.no=r, fa:l1Fl'1 0 I 'QCf ~ ~, Q6icfl Q'H f1\ CI ffi 'll1FI 6iI, ffi '6C1 0;1 C'i q{lFI 'CflT 
" .:>"	 .:> 

~ $QlFI~ fa:lRle\1 Q ~ ~~~ 'QCf ~ 'CflT <IT ~~~ fcfI<:rr ~I 
"	 .:> 

WR ~ $QlFI~ ~ ~~~ 'QCf ~ 'CflT <IT ~~ t;ITC(1 o=tti" ~ t 

3
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5401(T)jELEj055j2017-18 Dt: 05.12.2017
 



err ~FcIC\I3IT q:;)- 3H:~"ltCi fcF;m -aroml/Original instrument of EMD/ if availing 

exemption of EMD attested copy of the relevant certificate shall be submitted to the 
Office of the Group Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, LPSC, Valiamala, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not 
received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be 
summarily rejected. 

7.	 ~FcIC\1 ~ ~ 3ffi1d:1 ~ q:;)-~~ $"."Qd'"I".g)-~ \jjIQaft I ~ me;, ~ ~, 

CiCfia{lc:h'I "QCf CllfUlJ'QCfi ~ ~ ~ ~FcIC\ICfiH.l ~ ~ $"."Qd'"I".g)- 'l)R'"C1Cf ~ ~ ~~ 
.:> 

q:;)-	~ \jj IQaII I Ci Cficr1~ c:h'I "QCf Cli fUI J'QCfi ~~ ~ me; ~ fa1tra:roT/tH (>,'Q iCfiCT\ fcF;m
.:>	 "

~I CiCficr1~c:h'I "QCf CllfUlJ'QCfi ~ ~ tH(>''QiCfiCT\ ~ c;luCTt", ~FcIC\ICfiI{ C\"ClTU ~~ 
"-	 , 

"dl1! C\t"CiI CI ;;J11 CfiT FcI f1Ci ~ ~ faifra1UT fcF;m ~ I <:lit qrlIT dIm fcr; CfiT$" ~ FcI C\ I 

~ Cfi{11~ q:;)- ~ a:rti' ~ ~ err ~ ~ "iRUT ;8" ~{t"Ci ~ eft ~ 3ffi' ~ 

Slt"CiICil q:;)- .md)- ~ Sll};'Q1 tQ ~~ a:rti' fcF;<rr ~I ~ "iRUT ;8", CiCficr1~c:h'I tH(>''QiCfiCT\
.:>	 "

ti~Q C\.Cl"RT (~) ~fclC\ICfil'l.l ~ a=t"tH"C1T CfiT "i(>''QiCfiCT\ fcF;<rr ~I ~ ~, ~R;lSC 

~(mnr ~fclC\ICfil{l q:;)-~~ eft ~) q:;)- 3f(i1dT ~, ~ ~ ~fclC\ICfiFl.l ~ 

~~ ~ faifra1UT (1tIT CiCficr1'>,c:h'I tH(>''QiCfiCT\ ~ c;luCTt" mnr qr ~ 3ffi' ~fclC\1 
e, 

Sll};'QI/~rc:IT ~ ~ .md)- ~ Sll};'Q1 ~ ~'I/ On the due date of opening, the EMD 

will be opened initially. Subsequently, on the same day Technical & commercial bid of 
those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical 
& commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the 
evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents uploaded by the tenderers will be 
scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At 
this stage, the competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical 
Evaluation Committee (TEC). The price bid of only those tenderers who have been 
qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a 
specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as 
per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

8.	 ti"Q'i(>f 6&lC\1{ ~~mt CfiT<l ~'I ~ qf{ClfdCi ;8" ~ c);" 'd'l'TW ~lSqlC\CT\,~ titHlqCT\ Q'{" 

~q:;)-~~c);"~;8" q~ClrnCi ~\jjIQa~ I ~~~ ~aICiICT\ c);"~~c);"~;8" 

t"~~CfiQ ~ Cft:f ,Q'{"~ 'Sl'fCC1" 3fIt~r CfiT<l/Sr 3f(i1dT ~ ~FcIC\1 Q'{"(>fcl'ITQ'"dl1! 3'lCT\tHl~Ci ~ c);"c. .:>	 .:> 

2% Q'{" 'QCfl ~lSqlC\CT\ 'd'l'TW ~ q::;tIEarnest money of the successful contractor will be 

converted into performance guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will be 
converted as security deposit. In case of exemption for payment of earnest money, 
separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be 
submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 

4
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj02j5401(T)jELEj055j2017-18 Dt: 05.12.2017
 



9. ~fck,1 ~ ~ ~ ~ $~(§lCfi ~fck,ICfiI{, ~ ~ , ti~QCH\J1~ 1$Q1afl4'l-~/ 
.;) .;) " 

$Q1afl4'l-Q'8 Qq)J $Q1afl4'l-lRIl/ $Q1crfl4'l-~ cf;'r ~ J1CljCHRl ~, ~ CfiT ~~~ 

~I/Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMG/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SF/ 
Engineer-SD. 

10. ~ ~ (1~S';qRl cf;'r 3itt~ ~ruC\1 f"~"ICfiI{ ~ em>IT ~ a=<fG1 <:IT fcFR:fr ~ ~ruC\1 Cf1T 
" 

f"~ICfiI{ ~ f;q
.;) 

GfTt-<r ~ 6" 31R ~ emur ~~ fcFR:fr <:IT ~ ~3fr ~ruC\l3IT Cf1T «" ~ 

CfiT ~~ 6"1 ~ ~ruC\IQ ~ ~a1~c ~rcIT ~ ~ ~ fcFR:fr ~B Cf1T q-u ~~ ~ <:IT 
" 

~ ~B ~ ~ruC\ICfiI{ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ 6", ~{h1 ~ ~ ~I/The tender 

accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or 
any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 
without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is 
not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the 
tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

11.~ ~ {1~S';qRl cf;'r 3itt~ ~ruC\1 f"~~CfiI{ ~ em>IT ~ CfiT<l ~~r~~ ~~ 

~~ q~C1clG1 ~~ ~ ~ruC\ICfiI{ c:rm 6" ~~ 3fr CfiT Cfi""Jfr ~~ cf;'r CfiT<l <:IT 

Cf1tm I~ CJCIT 3fr ~/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also 

reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work 
order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account. 

12. ~ ~ {1~qRl cf;'r 3itt ~ ~ruC\1 f"~"ICfiI{ ~ arsrr ~ ~ruC\1 ~ ~ ~ ~ <:IT 

~~ 3lnTCf1T f"cfl Cfil{ ~ CfiT ~~ 6" c:rm ~ruC\1 Cfil{ Cf1T fe;Q" dTl! ~ q{" tr CfiT<l 
" 

CfiVIT trm l/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the 

right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound 
to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13.~ruC\1 ~ ~ ~ ~ <:IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fr qe;r-~ {4&1(11 ~ ~ 6" 31R 
?;c):;C\I{ ~ qe;r-~ ~ cf;'r ~r cf;'r 6" ~~~ 

.;) 
cf;'r ~ ~ruC\1 ~(f"(i , 

~ ~ \5'1IQaft I/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly 

prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will 
be liable for rejection. 

14. ~ruC\1 f"~~CfiI{ ~ em>IT ~ {'i{CfiI{ C\3ffi 'H'CH<T-wnT q{" "\J'1ltr cf;'r \5'1lcilClI<>rl crI~Rl4l 

~~ l;!f"(1ICll Cf1T ~~Cfl(11 ~ CfiT ruCfi(>'q ~ 6"1/The tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of 
the Government from time to time. 

S 

E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj02j5401(T)jELEj055j2017-18 Dt: 05.12.2017 



15. ~ fck\ IChi { CfiT fm.:rraT ~ ~ ~ ~ 'l.mm ~ ~ FcI ~I ~ ~ ~ 3"t 1TI1H ffi a:rti" i!T \jj IQdft 
..::l 

~~ ~ 31R ~ Ch14'lcrCl41T1 ta" ~<FtI~I{ ChI<h:("I c4fct("l ~ /~ ~ 
..::l 

1TI \jj~ ~ ~~ 6"I :nT 3a:r c4 fct("l4~ ChT om:r 3fr ~ Cifl{lTIT 6Tm \J1l ~ ~ ~ 
" 

~ 3fr ~ ~ "Cfild1 Cfi"{ ~ 64T \J1l ~~ Chi ii'«("1 {I\jj q~ ("I ~ ChT 1TI\jj~ ~ 

ft~~ 6"1 6~~1{ ~ ~ ~~ ChT 3(>'<>1t11T1 ~ q{" ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcAFcI~1 

« Cfi"{ i!T \jjIQdft '(1"~ ~. ~{f"("I ~ ~I/The contractor shall not be permitted to 

tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department 
responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is 
working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to 
any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the 
contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16. ~FcI~1 3q{1Cf("l ~ 1 ~ 31arnR ~FcI~1 ~ *'" .3ffiP:r ~ ~ Cfld1 ~ Cfld1 120 ~ 
..::l 

~ ~ ~ ~I ~ ~ fcAFcI~IChI,( ~ 3iCffU ~ ~ .w:ra:rr S'lf"("IICl ~ 

ct:rr 6" <:IT ~ FclC\ I *'" ~rc:IT 'Q'Cf ~~ q;u; Qf{Cl ~1TI Cfi«1T 6" \J1l fc»wT, {i {Chi { CfiT 
..::l 

f"ci'IChI{ a:rti" 6" err {i{ChI{ ~~~ <:IT 3"YT4" q{" ~ tre=rY'T(1" ~ ~~ 

tro1 fo1~ ~ 50% (Q't-~I{i "S'l'fc1~R1) ChT \1iH'11TI1 ~ ChT ~~ 6"1 3WT, 
~ FcI C\ ICh 1'( CfiT ctiT"t *'" Q1TI fa!i FcI C\ I ~ 31TdT AA *'" 311T11H fd a:rti" i!T "3lTQdT I/ The tender 

..::l ..::l 

should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice 
to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest 
Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in 
the re-tendering process of the work. 

17. fa:lFclC\1 ~ ~ q{" ~ fa:lFclC\IChFl1 ~ ~ 'Q"Ch" CRl"{" ~ \jjIQdlll/On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

/ Group Head, CMG
 

6
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5425(T)/ELE/065/2017-18 Dt: 02.01.2018
 



~lh1ifc\:;C1 cH:dldJff•• ~ ~ cH:dla", dCfiift"'-alfU!;;r;qCfi iffi;ft ~ lfI1r ~ "'" ~, ~~ \iIiI:rr~ ......:i+~	 ~~I 

m- "'" ~ iIf ~malQ ~ CR eft JI'IVlft / SCANNED COpy OF THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL 

BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1.	 ~~ ~ ~~~ ;:;rrfr cnm ~r /Work orders issued by the 

authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2.	 ~~ ~ ~~~ ;:;rrfr ~~ q:r / Completion certificates 

issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3.	 ~~ ~ ~~~ w ~ ~ cnm fait>qlR,rl ~ <fiT ClfrlI cl'?i"1 mlt""ll" / 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and 
comparable magnitude as per the eligibility criteria. 

4.	 fai;;fr qrif ~ zam fa1at:r ~ ~ ~ flCH IqOi t;fCHTUT tRT cfiI ~ ~ ~(ma l:R" Cf){ cfiI , ~ 

Cfiitc:fr)t;fCHTUT 11:f ~~~/ Completion certificate for works issued by private 

parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

5.	 ~/~ ~~ C\Clffi ~ ~ <fiT ~ ~ <>l1$:8fl/Electrical license of 
-.,::J.....	 .....:;, 

minimum" B" class issued by Centraly'State electricity authority. 

7.	 ~~ aCHT. / Earnest Money deposit. 

8.	 3if8~Cf(1 Clfrlla,?,!, 3fdR" ~ 6" m / ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

7
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5425(T)/ELE/065/2017-18 Dt: 02.01.2018
 


